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Supplemental Table 1

Oligonucleotide primers and probes

Gene
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
mFoxp1
mFoxp1
mFoxp1
mFoxp1
mFoxp1
mFoxp1
mFoxp1
mFoxp1
mFoxp1
mFoxp1
mFoxp1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1

m18s

m18s

siRNA target sequences

Gene
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1
hFOXP1

Antibodies
Target
FOXP1
FOXP1

Xpress tag
CD20
TBP
B-actin
FOXP4
IkBa
CD19
CD45
CD20
CD27
CD38
CD138
CD30

Exon
20-21
6-7
6b-7
7b
7b
7b
7c
7c
18
19
2
3]

4
5
2b
4b
5)
5b
6
6
6b(long)
6b(long)
6b(short)
8
10

Exon
Spans 1-2
5
6
7 (si#1)
7 (si#2)
8
9
13
18
20

Cat. number

*

n/a
LS-C6969
R910-25
Ab9475
sc56795
A5441
HPA000382
#9246
#13-0199
#13-0452
#17-0209
#17-0279
#17-0389
#12-1389
FAB229P

Direction
n/a
n/a
n/a
forward
reverse
probe
forward
reverse
forward
reverse
forward
reverse (use with 2)
forward
reverse (use with 4F)
forward
forward
reverse (use with 4bF)
forward
reverse
forward
forward (primer 1)
forward (primer 2)
forward
forward
reverse
forward
reverse

supplier
in house *
LS Bio
Life Technologies
in house/Abcam
Santa Cruz
Sigma-Aldrich
Sigma-Aldrich
Cell Signalling
eBioscience
eBioscience
eBioscience
eBioscience
eBioscience
eBioscience
RnD Systems

*JC12 antibody is also available as #MA1-84005 from Life Technologies

5'to 3' Sequence or assay
Hs00212860_m1
Hs00908896_m1
Hs00909412_m1
GCTAACTCAACTGTCAGAACTGCAT
TGAGGTGTCATCATAGCCACTGA
ACGGGAACCGTCCTTC
CGGCTACATGGAGAGAGTGTCA
AGCACTTGTTGCTGGAGGAT
CACCAACAGCAACGAGAGTG
GGTCGAGGGGTTCTTCTTTG
TCTGTGTGCTGCAGTCTTGT
TCACCTCCAAAGGTCACGTC
ACGGATCAGCCATCCAGAAC
AGCTGCCTTGCCACCTGCAG
CTCACTGCCTGTAGTGCCTC
AAACCCCCGCTTCACAGAAA
GCTGGTTGCTTGTCATTCCTC
CTTGCGCGTGCAGTCC
TCATCATAGCCACTGACACGG
GTCGGGCGGCAGCAACCACTTACTAG
GTGAGAGCCCAGCCAGCTACTGTG
ATGTTCCAGTGTGTTTTCTCTTCGAGT
ATCCAAAGGCAGACAGTACGGGCTCC
ATGATGACACCTCAAGTTATCACTCCCCAG
AAGGCCTTGGCGCTGCAAAGACAGGA
CGAACGTCTGCCCTATCAAC
TGTGGTAGCCGTTTCTCAGG

target sequence
CAGCGGGAACCCGAAAGTTTGTAAG
GAGGTGACTATAACTGAAGATTGCT
AAAGTAACGGTTCAGCCATCCAGAA
GCAACAGCAGCAGCAAGTTAGTGGA
CAAGACAGCTCCTTCTTCAGCAGCA
TGGCTATGATGACACCTCAAGTTAT
AACAGGAACAGTTGCAGCTTCAACT
CAGCCCAATGTAGAGTACAAATGCA
CAGTGCGTCATAATCTTAGTCTTCA
TGGCTGAGAATAGTATACCTCTATA

Clone/species
JC12/mouse monoclonal
Rabbit polyclonal
Mouse monoclonal
L26/mouse monoclonal
1TBP18/mouse monoclonal
AC15/mouse monoclonal
Rabbit polyclonal
5A5/mouse monoclonal
HIB19 / mouse monoclonal
RA3-6B2 / rat monoclonal
2H7 / mouse monoclonal
0323 / mouse monoclonal
HIT2 / mouse monoclonal
DL-101 / mouse monoclonal
#81337/ mouse monoclonal

application
Tagman
Tagman
Tagman
Tagman
Tagman
Tagman
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
Sybr
RT-PCR
RT-PCR
RT-PCR
RT-PCR
RT-PCR
RT-PCR
Sybr
Sybr

Dilution/Application
1:30 for IB, 1:80 for IHC
1:2,000 for IB, 1:200 for IHC
1:5,000 for IB, 1:5000 for IHC
1:20 for IHC
1:10,000 for IB
1:40,000 for IB
1:2,000 for IB
1:1000 for 1B
1:200 for Flow
1:200 for Flow
1:100 for Flow
1:100 for Flow
1:100 for Flow
1:100 for Flow
1:100 for Flow
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Supplemental Figure 1
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Supplemental Figure 2

m
(|
<
>
h'e
)
>
-
O
(@]
B

. 100 -

a

X 0o 10 -

O

LT I GC-DLBCL
o g 1 B ABC-DLBCL
%8 0.1 -

o

[T

0.01 -




Supplemental Figure 3
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Supplemental Figure 4
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Supplemental Figure 5
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Supplemental Figure 6
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